

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

April 10, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2**nd **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-02 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING CHAPTER THREE OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, SPECIFICALLY ARTICLE 933 REGARDING SEWER REGULATIONS AND CHARGES AND ARTICLE 941 REGARDING DISPOSAL OF SEPTAGE WASTE

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling PW

6. **1**** **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-04 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CABELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF THE HUNTINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PS)

7. 1st Reading of an Ordinance re: #2023-O-05 – AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND CREATING A NEW TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT IN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, TO BE KNOWN AS "THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON HIGHLAWN REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NO. 3"; APPROVING PROJECT PLAN NO. 1 AS APPROVED BY THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; ESTABLISH A TAX INCREMENT FINANCING FUND AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

8. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-23 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A ONE-ENDED, FABRIC MEMBRANE, SALT STORAGE STRUCTURE FOR THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (PW)

9. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-24 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL APPROVING 2023-2024 BUDGET OF THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL PARKING BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-25 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE CITY'S STREET DIVISION WITH ONE (1) 2012 FORD F750 TRUCK WITH DUMP BED

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

- 11. Good & Welfare
- 12. Adjournment